for the Debtors in the above-captioned cases. 

On March 31, 2025, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of Stretto caused 
the following documents to be served via first-class mail on the service list attached hereto as 
Exhibit D, and via first-class mail on five hundred nine (509) confidential parties not included 
herein: 

 Notice of Auction, Sale Hearing and Certain Related Deadlines (Docket No. 318) 

 Notice of Deadline for Filing Proofs of Claim, Including 503(b)(9) Claims Bar Bate 

(attached hereto as Exhibit A)